SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 162-169/2024

INTER GLOBE AVIATION LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.263502/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.263501/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 16-02-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, AOR

Mr. Dushyant Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mohith Sivakumar, Adv.

Mr. Purnendu Bajpai, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per office report, ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare copies. However, ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that he will be filing spare copies during the course of the day. Be filed. If filed, issue notices to the respondents and list again on 4.4.2024. However, if not filed, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar