SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 162-169/2024

INTER GLOBE AVIATION LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 22-07-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, AOR Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv. Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 1 to 16, 19 to 24, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Four weeks time, is granted to the respondent No. 18 to file the counter affidavit.

Vakalatnama filed by the learned counsel for the respondent No.17 is defective. Learned counsel shall within a period of four weeks cure the defects and to file counter affidavit.

List again on 6.9.2024.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

MG