SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 17163-17164/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-02-2024 in WA No. 240/2021 27-02-2024 in WA No. 1354/2021 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

CELEBI AIRPORT SERVICE INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS CELEBI GROUND HANDLING DELHI PVT.
LTD.) & ORS. RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.169788/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 12-08-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv. Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

Mr. Riddhi Bose, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following O R D E R

- Application seeking exemption from filing official translation is allowed.
- 2. Issue notice and tag with T.P. (Civil) Nos.162-169 of 2024.

(Nand Kishor) Court Master (NSH) (Geeta Ahuja) Assistant Registrar-cum-PS