SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 162-169/2024

INTER GLOBE AVIATION LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 21-04-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s):

Mr. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, AOR

Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv. Mr. Purnendu Bajpai, Adv.

For Respondent(s):

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv. Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv. Mr. Santhosh K, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

As per office report, ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed an application seeking withdrawal of Transfer petition but the same is defective. It has been submitted by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner that defects have been removed on 03.04.2025. Registry to verify. If defects have been removed, process as per rules. If defects are not cured, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar